these errors.  As a result of the correction, the Ports Authority has corrected the cash flow activities
associated with harbor deepening from capital and related financing activities to non-capital
financing activities in the Statements of Cash Flows for the year ended June 30, 2017.  The
cumulative amount of change was approximately $4,787,000.

Additionally, the Ports Authority incorrectly classified a payment of $1,875,000 related to the Jasper
County bi-state development project as an investing cash outflow activity in the Statement of Cash
Flows for the year ended June 30, 2017.  This payment should have been presented as a
noncapital financing activity.  We have revised our previously issued financial statements to correct
this error.  Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents did not change for the year ended June 30,
2017.

The following tables present the effect of the correction for the harbor deepening costs and the bi-
development project on the previously reported statement of net position as of June 30, 2017 and
the statement of cash flows for the year ended June 30, 2017:

2017 Adjust Opening 2017 2017
(in thousands of dollars) As Reported Net Position Adjustment As Revised

Assets
Noncurrent assets and investments

Capital assets, net 1,022,749$   (6,185)$   -$   1,016,564$
Total assets 1,532,061 (6,185) - 1,525,876$

Total assets and deferred outflows of resources 1,544,004$   (6,185)$   -$   1,537,819$

Net position
Net investment in capital assets 462,400$   (6,185)$   -$   456,215$

Total net position 836,273 (6,185) - 830,088$

Total liabilities, deferred inflows and net position 1,544,004$   (6,185)$   -$   1,537,819$

Cash flows from investing
Net cash provided by investing activities 3,285$   -$   1,875$   5,160$

Cash flows from non-capital financing
Net cash provided by non-capital financing activities 394$   -$   2,912$   3,306$

Cash flows from capital and related financing activities
Net cash used in capital and related financing activities (85,410)$   -$   (4,787)$   (90,197)$

3. Cash, Investments and Pooled Investments

The Ports Authority’s total cash and investments at June 30, 2018 and 2017 was approximately
$564.6 million and $451.8 million, respectively.  Periodically, cash on deposit in federally insured
institutions exceeds the limit on insured deposits and may not be specifically collateralized.  The
Ports Authority has not experienced any such losses in its cash or investment accounts and
believes it is not exposed to any significant credit risk regarding cash and investments at June 30,
2018 and 2017.

2018 FINANCIAL REPORT  37

South Carolina State Ports Authority